

KING ARTHUR BAKING CONTEST

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.

Chairperson: Dayna Fentress

dayna.fentress@uky.edu

- 1. Exhibitor must use King Arthur flour to make their entry.
- 2. Must bring the opened bag of flour or submit the UPC label upon item entry.
- 3. Recipe must include flour, and must be baked.
- 4. Youth are ages 5 14 years old as of Saturday, July 15, 2023. Adults are those aged 15 and older.
- 5. There will be three categories in each age group. One person may submit into one, two, or all three categories if preferred.
- 6. There will be one youth and adult winner in each category, and then an overall youth and adult first, second, and third place selected.
- 7. A copy of the recipe (typed or legibly written) must be submitted with the entry.
- 8. Items will be accepted from 1:00 2:00 on Saturday, July 15, 2023.
- 9. Items will be judged at 2:00 p.m. Saturday, July 15, 2023.
- 10. All entries must be submitted in/on disposable containers for judging.

YOUTH	ADULT
Y1: Quick Bread	A1: Quick Bread
Y2: Pound Cake	A2: Coffee Cake
Y3: Cookies, 5 to a plate	A3: Cookies, 5 to a plate

Entries will be judged on taste, overall appearance, creativity, and texture.

Category winners will receive \$5.00 and a ribbon. Overall winners will receive the following from King Arthur Flour:

Adult Prizes

- First place \$75 gift card
- Second place \$50 gift card
- Third place \$25 gift card

Youth Prizes:

- First place \$40 gift card
- Second place \$25 gift card
- Third place King Arthur Tote Bag

